SERVOMECH s.p.a.          +   Via M.Calari, 1   40011 Anzola Emilia (BO)   ITALIA          &   + 39 051 6501711          7   + 39 051 734574          www.servomech.com
L js14
L  /27 L1
L  h137L3
D  H135
D
  g
6
1
D
=
 D
  +
 0
.3
3
1
D
=
 D
  -
 0
.2
5
2
1
D
=
 D
  -
 0
.2
5
2
1
L 1
0D7
D
  h
13
6 D
4
L 1
0
D7
D
  h
13
6 D
4
22.5°
d0 [mm] Ph [mm] Dw [mm] Ca [kN] C0a [kN] Rb/t [N/mm] D1 D4 D5 D6 D7 L1 L3 L7 L10 L
DFN-S.20.05.4R 20 5 3.175 1 4 + 4 12.9 23.5 770 1 36 47 6.6 58 M6 10 5 10 8 90
DFN-S.25.06.4R 25 6 3.969 1 4 + 4 19.3 36.5 900 1 40 51 6.6 62 M6 10 6 10 8 104
DFN-S.25.10.3R 25 10 3.969 1 3 + 3 15.6 28.6 670 1 40 51 6.6 62 M6 10 6 10 8 121
DFN-S.32.10.4R 32 10 6.350 1 4 + 4 36.3 62 1 060 1 50 65 9 80 M6 16 6 12 8 157
DFN-S.32.20.3R 32 20 6.350 1 3 + 3 27.9 45.6 780 1 50 65 9 80 M6 16 6 12 8 205
DFN-S.40.10.5R 40 10 6.350 1 5 + 5 52 107 1 710 2 63 78 9 93 M8×1 16 7 14 10 186
DFN-S.40.20.3R 40 20 6.350 1 3 + 3 33.4 64 1 030 2 63 78 9 93 M8×1 25 7 14 10 209
DFN-S.50.10.5R 50 10 7.144 1 5 + 5 72 163 2 220 2 75 93 11 110 M8×1 16 7 16 10 189
DFN-S.50.20.4R 50 20 7.144 1 4 + 4 56 121 1 680 2 75 93 11 110 M8×1 16 7 16 10 267
DFN-S.63.10.6R 63 10 7.144 1 6 + 6 93 252 3 230 2 90 108 11 125 M8×1 16 7 18 10 212
DFN-S.63.20.4R 63 20 9.525 1 4 + 4 88 191 1 970 2 95 115 13.5 135 M8×1 25 9 20 10 277
DFN-S.80.16.4R 80 16 9.525 1 4 + 4 106 270 2 620 2 125 145 13.5 165 M8×1 25 9 25 10 244
DFN-S.100.16.4R 100 16 9.525 1 4 + 4 121 363 3 330 2 150 176 17.5 202 M8×1 25 9 30 10 249
Nut code
Nominal
thread
diameter
Lead Ball
diameter
Nr of
thread
starts
Nr of
ball
circuits
Dynamic
load
Static
load
Stiffness
(*)
Flange
type Dimensions [mm]
Double preloaded nut with flange - dimensions according to SERVOMECH design
whirled ball screw shaft, standard tolerance grade IT 3 or IT 5
Sheet 5/A
Last update 05/2010
* - value of stiffness in ball - track contact point determined considering a preload value Fpr = 0.08 × Ca
Flange type 1
6 holes at 60°
(d0 < 40 mm)
Flange type 2
8 holes at 45°
(d0 > 40 mm)